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Learning Tree Preschool
2025-2026 School Calendar
Our calendar generally follows the Bartholomew Consolidated School Corporation calendar. LTP may make exceptions based on the needs of our students and staff.  
· If BCSC has a 2-hr delay, Learning Tree a.m. classes begin at 10:00, with no AM Extended Care.	             	 Classes will end at Noon and PM Extended care will begin
· If BCSC is not meeting in person due to inclement weather or any other necessary cancellation of a school day, Learning Tree Preschool will be closed with no e-learning option for up to five days.  Additional days beyond day five may be made up at the end of the school year. 
    

Meet the Teacher Night 	Thursday		August 7, 2025	 	6:00-6:30 p.m.
First Week of Preschool	Mon-Fri		August 11-15, 2025	  
Labor Day	Monday		September 1, 2025	   	SCHOOL CLOSED	
Professional Development Day	      Friday		October 10, 2025		SCHOOL CLOSED  	
Fall Break			      	      Mon - Fri		October 13-17, 2025	 	SCHOOL CLOSED
Thanksgiving Break			      Begins Tues 	Nov 25 at 11:30 am           No PM Extended Care
				Nov. 26-28, 2025    	 	SCHOOL CLOSED	
Christmas Program	Thursday		December 18, 2025		10:30 am/No PM Ex 	
Christmas Break	Begins		Dec 19 – Jan 5, 2025		SCHOOL CLOSED	        
Classes Begin	Tuesday		January 6, 2026		
Professional Development	Friday		January 16, 2026	   	SCHOOL CLOSED                         
M.L.K. Day	Monday		January 19, 2026	   	SCHOOL CLOSED
Art Show	TBD		TBD				Time TBD
Spring Break				      Mon - Fri		March16-20, 2025         	SCHOOL CLOSED
Good Friday				      Friday		April 3, 2026			SCHOOL CLOSED
Professional Development		     Monday		April 6, 2026	    		SCHOOL CLOSED
Trike-A-Thon				      Wed/Thur		April 29/Rain date Apr 30	9:15-11:30 am
Last day of School 			      Friday		May 15, 2026	 
Summer Camp Sessions			 The month of June				 Pending enrollment
This calendar is subject to change, and updates will be posted on Bloomz as needed.
All families will be notified of any significant changes.
Learning Tree Preschool
A ministry of First United Methodist Church
618 8th Street Columbus, IN 47201
Phone: (812) 378-2825
Email: gkelley@learningtreepreschool.org tnickerson@learningtreepreschool.org 
Follow us on Facebook:@ltpcolumbus
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